1-31-92 (Modified)

101187724

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 9289 150

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
G.D. Searle & Co.	Pharmacia & Upjohn S.A. c/o Bank European 53 Route d'Esch			
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:  Execution Date: September 1, 1999	L-1470, Luxembourg  [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Corporation-State: [X] Other:  If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes; [] No  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):  75/653,901	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):			
5. Name and address of party to whom	Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]			
Roberta Jacobs-Meadway AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, 22nd Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103-7086 Telephone: 215-965-1200 Facsimile: 215-965-1210 E-Mail: psjn@psjn.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$ 40.00			
9. Statement and signature	SE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	ng Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re : Trademark Application of

: G.D. Searle & Co. by assignment to

: Pharmacia & Upjohn S.A.

:

Serial No. : 75/653,901

:

Filed : March 4, 1999

.

For : VYSTRA

: Attorney Docket: No. 9289-GM

## **APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Assignee, Pharmacia & Upjohn SA, appoints the firm of Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P., 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7086 as its domestic representative, upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN S.A.

Date: 12 O. Nober (444)

Name:

By:

lame: 7

Title:

compredented the

Ger

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0395

16:07

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

PANITCH

Whereas, G.D. Searle & Co., a Delaware corporation, located at 5200 Old Orchard Road, Skokie, Illinois, 60077, USA, has adopted the trademark VYSTRA around the word, as indicated on the attached Schedule; and

Whereas, Pharmacia & Upjohn S.A., a Luxembourg corporation, located at Credit Euro een. 52 route d'Esch, L-1470 Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, G.D. Searle & Co. does hereby assign unto Pharmacia & Upjohn S.A. all right, title and interest in and to the tradema ks as listed on the attached Schedule, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

G.D. Searle & Co. consents to the recordation of this Worldwide Assignment in the respect ve Trademark Offices of the countries listed on the attached Schedule and agrees to execute such other documents at are needed to complete the recordation of this Worldwide Assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, G.D. Searle & Co., as represented by one of its officers, has signed this instrument this <u>1st</u> day of September, 1999.

C.D. Searge & C.

By:

Name Roger A. Williams Time: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) ss.

COUNTY OF Cook

On September 1, 1999, before me appeared Post A. Links to me personally known, who being duly sworn by me, did say that he/she is (title) Assistant Secretary of G.D. Searle & Co. and that the foregoing instrument was signed by him/her on behalf of said corporation and acknowledges the execution of said instrument as the free act and deed of corporation.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CELESTE A. PLOOG
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/10/2000

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4/10/2000

SEAL

## SCHEDULE

VYSTRA	Argentina	Pending	2206079	0.1/12/99
VYSTRA	Australia	Pending	787582	0.3/05/99
VYSTRA	Bolivia	Pending	2852	03/12/99
VYSTRA	Brazil	Pending	821501542	03/17/99
VYSTRA	Canada	Pending	1007506	0:3/04/99
VYSTRA	China	Pending	9900040511	0 1/19/99
VYSTRA	Costa Rica	Pending	N/A	03/18/99
VYSTRA	Dominican Rep.	Pending	99018902	0 3/03/99
VYSTRA	El Salvador	Pending	1752/99	0 3/16/99
VYSTRA	European Community	Pending	1103134	03/12/99
VYSTRA	Guatemala	Pending	M1967/9	0 3/10/99
VYSTRA	Honduras		3630/99	C 3/15/99
VYSTRA	. Amore green in a reliable to a reliable to the second and ability of the second and a second a	Pending		terrent and the second
VYSTRA	Hong Kong	Pending	2513/99	C 3/02/99
	India	Pending	126656	C 3/21/99
VYSTRA	Indonesia	Pending	D99/6339	C 4/08/99
VYSTRA	Israel	Dispatched	N/A	N/A
VYSTRA	Japan	Pending	20218/99	C 3/08/99
VYSTRA	Karea (South)	Pending	9395/1999	C3/24/99
VYSTRA	Mexico	Pending	366586	(-3/08/99
VYSTRA	New Zealand	Pending	307059	()3/24/99
VYSTRA	Nicaragua	Pending	99/00993	(+4/08/99
VYSTRA	Norway	Pending	199902309	03/05/99
VYSTRA	Panama	Pending	99259	03/10/99
VYSTRA	Peru	Pending	80515	03/09/99
VYSTRA	Philippines	Pending	4/1999/02041	(:3/09/99
VYSTRA	Russian Federation	Pending	99703074	C3/10/99
VYSTRA	South Africa	Pending	99/04838	(-3/25/99
VYSTRA	Switzerland	Pending	1801/99	03/01/99
VYSTRA	Taiwan	Pending	88/009892	3/09/99
VYSTRA	Ukraine	Pending	99030735/T	03/11/99
VYSTRA	United States	Pending	75/653901	3/04/99
VYSTRA	Venezuela	Pending	3737/9	)3/11/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001982 FRAME: 0397

**RECORDED: 10/27/1999**